
Abstract of Major Heads, Sub-Major Heads, Minor Heads and Detailed Heads in respect of Demand No. 13 (TRANSPORT)

13DEMAND NO.

Demand, Major, Sub-Major, Minor and
Detailed Heads

Actuals

Non-Plan Plan Total Non-Plan Plan Total Non-Plan Plan Total Non-Plan Plan Total

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Budget Estimates Revised Estimates Budget Estimates

2010 - 2011 2011 - 2012 2011 - 2012 2012 - 2013

(Rs. in lakhs)

1

13 3895.00TOTAL DEMAND
NO.

8199.04 11191.00 3895.00 11191.00 4850.00 16685.0015086.0015086.0010477.062278.02[2041, 2045, 

 3053, 3055, 5053, 5055]

11835.00

2041 Taxes on Vehicles 407.00 407.00 555.00 555.00407.00407.00248.63  --  --  --  -- 248.63

001 Direction and Administration 230.00 230.00 300.00 300.00230.00230.00152.50  --  --  --  -- 152.50

01 Directorate of Transport 230.00152.50 230.00 300.00 300.00230.00 --  --  --  -- 230.00152.50

185.0001 185.00185.00 --  --  -- Salaries 255.00185.00 255.00136.41  -- 136.41

3.0011 3.003.00 --  --  -- Domestic travel expenses 3.003.00 3.001.10  -- 1.10

1.0012 1.001.00 --  --  -- Foreign travel expenses 1.001.00 1.00 --  --  -- 

40.0013 40.0040.00 --  --  -- Office expenses 40.0040.00 40.0014.99  -- 14.99

1.0027 1.001.00 --  --  -- Minor Works 1.001.00 1.00 --  --  -- 

101 Collection Charges 162.00 162.00 221.90 221.90162.00162.0088.01  --  --  --  -- 88.01

01 Collection Wing 162.0088.01 162.00 221.90 221.90162.00 --  --  --  -- 162.0088.01

149.8501 149.85149.85 --  --  -- Salaries 209.00149.85 209.0084.42  -- 84.42

1.1511 1.151.15 --  --  -- Domestic travel expenses 1.901.15 1.90 --  --  -- 

1.0013 1.001.00 --  --  -- Office expenses 1.001.00 1.00 --  --  -- 

10.0014 10.0010.00 --  --  -- Rents, Rates, Taxes 10.0010.00 10.003.59  -- 3.59

102 Inspection of Motor Vehicles 15.00 15.00 33.10 33.1015.0015.008.13  --  --  --  -- 8.13

01 Inspection Wing 15.008.13 15.00 33.10 33.1015.00 --  --  --  -- 15.008.13

8.9001 8.908.90 --  --  -- Salaries 27.008.90 27.004.02  -- 4.02



Abstract of Major Heads, Sub-Major Heads, Minor Heads and Detailed Heads in respect of Demand No. 13 (TRANSPORT)

13DEMAND NO.

Demand, Major, Sub-Major, Minor and
Detailed Heads

Actuals

Non-Plan Plan Total Non-Plan Plan Total Non-Plan Plan Total Non-Plan Plan Total

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Budget Estimates Revised Estimates Budget Estimates

2010 - 2011 2011 - 2012 2011 - 2012 2012 - 2013

(Rs. in lakhs)

1

0.1011 0.100.10 --  --  -- Domestic travel expenses 0.100.10 0.10 --  --  -- 

2.0013 2.002.00 --  --  -- Office expenses 2.002.00 2.000.50  -- 0.50

4.0026 4.004.00 --  --  -- Advertising and Publicity 4.004.00 4.003.61  -- 3.61

911 Deduct - Recoveries of

Overpayment

-0.01  --  --  --  --  --  --  --  --  --  -- -0.01

01 Deduct - Recoveries of overpayment

of previous year

-0.01  --  --  --  --  --  --  --  --  --  -- -.01

01  --  --  --  --  --  --  -- Salaries -0.01  --  --  -- -0.01

2045 Other Taxes and Duties on

Commodities and Services

104.00 104.00 147.00 147.00104.00104.0058.12  --  --  --  -- 58.12

104 Collection Charges - Taxes on

Goods and Passengers

104.00 104.00 147.00 147.00104.00104.0058.12  --  --  --  -- 58.12

01 Enforcement of Goods and

Passengers Tax Act
104.0058.12 104.00 147.00 147.00104.00 --  --  --  -- 104.0058.12

95.0001 95.0095.00 --  --  -- Salaries 138.0095.00 138.0057.50  -- 57.50

2.0011 2.002.00 --  --  -- Domestic travel expenses 2.002.00 2.00 --  --  -- 

7.0013 7.007.00 --  --  -- Office expenses 7.007.00 7.000.62  -- 0.62

3053 Civil Aviation 19.62 50.00 50.00 53.60 53.6050.0050.00 --  --  --  -- 19.62

02 Air Ports 19.62 50.00 50.00 53.60 53.6050.0050.00 --  --  --  -- 19.62

800 Other Expenditure 19.62 50.00 50.00 53.60 53.6050.0050.00 --  --  --  -- 19.62

01 Establishment of Airport Cell (Plan) 19.62 50.00 50.00 53.60 53.6050.00 --  --  --  -- 50.0019.62

01 12.00 12.0012.00 --  -- Salaries 12.00 15.605.49 --  -- 15.605.49



Abstract of Major Heads, Sub-Major Heads, Minor Heads and Detailed Heads in respect of Demand No. 13 (TRANSPORT)

13DEMAND NO.

Demand, Major, Sub-Major, Minor and
Detailed Heads

Actuals

Non-Plan Plan Total Non-Plan Plan Total Non-Plan Plan Total Non-Plan Plan Total

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Budget Estimates Revised Estimates Budget Estimates

2010 - 2011 2011 - 2012 2011 - 2012 2012 - 2013

(Rs. in lakhs)

1

11 2.00 2.002.00 --  -- Domestic travel expenses 2.00 2.00 --  --  -- 2.00 -- 

13 10.00 10.0010.00 --  -- Office expenses 10.00 10.004.08 --  -- 10.004.08

21 1.00 1.001.00 --  -- Supplies and Materials 1.00 1.00 --  --  -- 1.00 -- 

26 20.00 20.0020.00 --  -- Advertising and Publicity 20.00 20.007.17 --  -- 20.007.17

27 0.50 0.500.50 --  -- Minor Works 0.50 0.50 --  --  -- 0.50 -- 

50 4.50 4.504.50 --  -- Other charges 4.50 4.502.88 --  -- 4.502.88

3055 Road Transport 3384.001237.51 4532.50 3384.00 4532.50 4148.00 4336.90 8484.907916.507916.501971.27 3208.78

001 Direction and Administration 384.001219.24 2553.50 384.00 2553.50 948.00 3321.90 4269.902937.502937.50121.27 1340.51

01 Rationalisation of Road Ttransport

Services (Plan)

4.46 315.00 315.00 715.00 715.00315.00 --  --  --  -- 315.004.46

01 300.00 300.00300.00 --  -- Salaries 300.00 700.004.33 --  -- 700.004.33

11 5.00 5.005.00 --  -- Domestic travel expenses 5.00 5.00 --  --  -- 5.00 -- 

13 5.00 5.005.00 --  -- Office expenses 5.00 5.000.13 --  -- 5.000.13

26 4.80 4.804.80 --  -- Advertising and Publicity 4.80 4.80 --  --  -- 4.80 -- 

27 0.20 0.200.20 --  -- Minor Works 0.20 0.20 --  --  -- 0.20 -- 

02 Statistical Cell for the Directorate of

Transport (N.P)
10.005.13 10.00 13.00 13.0010.00 --  --  --  -- 10.005.13

9.0001 9.009.00 --  --  -- Salaries 12.009.00 12.005.13  -- 5.13

1.0011 1.001.00 --  --  -- Domestic travel expenses 1.001.00 1.00 --  --  -- 
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13DEMAND NO.

Demand, Major, Sub-Major, Minor and
Detailed Heads

Actuals

Non-Plan Plan Total Non-Plan Plan Total Non-Plan Plan Total Non-Plan Plan Total

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Budget Estimates Revised Estimates Budget Estimates

2010 - 2011 2011 - 2012 2011 - 2012 2012 - 2013

(Rs. in lakhs)

1

03 Rationalisation of Road Transport

Services (N.P)
374.00116.14 374.00 935.00 935.00374.00 --  --  --  -- 374.00116.14

122.0001 122.00122.00 --  --  -- Salaries 558.00122.00 558.0056.58  -- 56.58

2.0011 2.002.00 --  --  -- Domestic travel expenses 2.002.00 2.000.03  -- 0.03

100.0013 100.00100.00 --  --  -- Office expenses 125.00100.00 125.000.16  -- 0.16

10.0014 10.0010.00 --  --  -- Rents, Rates, Taxes 10.0010.00 10.00 --  --  -- 

21  --  --  --  --  --  --  -- Supplies and Materials 100.00 100.00 --  --  -- 

120.0033 120.00120.00 --  --  -- Subsidies 120.00120.00 120.0057.50  -- 57.50

20.0050 20.0020.00 --  --  -- Other charges 20.0020.00 20.001.87  -- 1.87

04 Road Safety (P) 382.89 750.00 750.00 932.10 932.10750.00 --  --  --  -- 750.00382.89

01 110.00 110.00110.00 --  -- Salaries 110.00 146.0088.09 --  -- 146.0088.09

02 1.00 1.001.00 --  -- Wages 1.00 1.00 --  --  -- 1.00 -- 

11  --  --  --  --  --  --  -- Domestic travel expenses 0.03 --  --  -- 0.03

13 50.00 50.0050.00 --  -- Office expenses 50.00 50.0020.20 --  -- 50.0020.20

21 500.00 500.00500.00 --  -- Supplies and Materials 500.00 646.10248.96 --  -- 646.10248.96

26 20.00 20.0020.00 --  -- Advertising and Publicity 20.00 20.009.49 --  -- 20.009.49

28 30.00 30.0030.00 --  -- Professional Services 30.00 30.000.12 --  -- 30.000.12

31 30.00 30.0030.00 --  -- Grant-in-aid 30.00 30.0010.00 --  -- 30.0010.00
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13DEMAND NO.

Demand, Major, Sub-Major, Minor and
Detailed Heads

Actuals

Non-Plan Plan Total Non-Plan Plan Total Non-Plan Plan Total Non-Plan Plan Total

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Budget Estimates Revised Estimates Budget Estimates

2010 - 2011 2011 - 2012 2011 - 2012 2012 - 2013

(Rs. in lakhs)

1

50 9.00 9.009.00 --  -- Other charges 9.00 9.006.00 --  -- 9.006.00

05 Establishment of Border Check Post

in Goa

127.11 183.00 183.00 233.50 233.50183.00 --  --  --  -- 183.00127.11

01 149.50 149.50149.50 --  -- Salaries 149.50 200.00105.04 --  -- 200.00105.04

11 1.00 1.001.00 --  -- Domestic travel expenses 1.00 1.00 --  --  -- 1.00 -- 

13 20.00 20.0020.00 --  -- Office expenses 20.00 20.0016.61 --  -- 20.0016.61

14 1.00 1.001.00 --  -- Rents, Rates, Taxes 1.00 1.00 --  --  -- 1.00 -- 

21 5.00 5.005.00 --  -- Supplies and Materials 5.00 5.000.43 --  -- 5.000.43

27 0.50 0.500.50 --  -- Minor Works 0.50 0.50 --  --  -- 0.50 -- 

28 1.00 1.001.00 --  -- Professional Services 1.00 1.000.04 --  -- 1.000.04

50 5.00 5.005.00 --  -- Other charges 5.00 5.004.99 --  -- 5.004.99

06 Strengthening of Transport

Department (P)

299.65 390.50 390.50 526.30 526.30390.50 --  --  --  -- 390.50299.65

01 386.30 386.30386.30 --  -- Salaries 386.30 522.00297.20 --  -- 522.00297.20

03 0.10 0.100.10 --  -- Overtime Allowance 0.10 0.20 --  --  -- 0.20 -- 

11 1.00 1.001.00 --  -- Domestic travel expenses 1.00 1.001.76 --  -- 1.001.76

13 3.00 3.003.00 --  -- Office expenses 3.00 3.000.69 --  -- 3.000.69

27 0.10 0.100.10 --  -- Minor Works 0.10 0.10 --  --  -- 0.10 -- 

07 Computerisation of Records (P) 371.85 391.00 391.00 391.00 391.00391.00 --  --  --  -- 391.00371.85
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13DEMAND NO.

Demand, Major, Sub-Major, Minor and
Detailed Heads

Actuals

Non-Plan Plan Total Non-Plan Plan Total Non-Plan Plan Total Non-Plan Plan Total

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Budget Estimates Revised Estimates Budget Estimates

2010 - 2011 2011 - 2012 2011 - 2012 2012 - 2013

(Rs. in lakhs)

1

13 300.00 300.00300.00 --  -- Office expenses 300.00 300.0097.46 --  -- 300.0097.46

21 90.00 90.0090.00 --  -- Supplies and Materials 90.00 90.00274.39 --  -- 90.00274.39

27 1.00 1.001.00 --  -- Minor Works 1.00 1.00 --  --  -- 1.00 -- 

08 Stengthening of Roads Safety

Council (P)

30.70 224.00 224.00 224.00 224.00224.00 --  --  --  -- 224.0030.70

12 10.00 10.0010.00 --  -- Foreign travel expenses 10.00 10.00 --  --  -- 10.00 -- 

13 150.00 150.00150.00 --  -- Office expenses 150.00 150.000.37 --  -- 150.000.37

28 50.00 50.0050.00 --  -- Professional Services 50.00 50.0030.33 --  -- 50.0030.33

50 14.00 14.0014.00 --  -- Other charges 14.00 14.00 --  --  -- 14.00 -- 

09 Road Safety Education (Plan) 2.58 --  --  --  --  --  --  --  --  --  -- 2.58

50  --  --  --  --  --  --  -- Other charges 2.58 --  --  -- 2.58

11 Accidental Death/Injury Insurance

Scheme (P)
300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00300.00 --  --  --  --  -- 300.00 -- 

50 300.00 300.00300.00 --  -- Other charges 300.00 300.00 --  --  -- 300.00 -- 

796 Tribal Area Sub-Plan 1189.00 1189.00 1189.001189.00 --  --  --  --  --  --  --  -- 

01 Scheduled Tribe Development

Scheme (P)
1189.00 1189.00 1189.00 --  --  --  --  --  --  -- 1189.00 -- 

50 1189.00 1189.001189.00 --  --  -- Other charges 1189.00 --  --  --  --  -- 

800 Other Expendditure 3000.0018.32 790.00 3000.00 790.00 3200.00 1015.00 4215.003790.003790.001850.00 1868.32

02 Subsidy to Kadamba Transport

Corporation Ltd. (N.P)
2500.001600.00 2500.00 2500.00 2500.002500.00 --  --  --  -- 2500.001600.00
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13DEMAND NO.

Demand, Major, Sub-Major, Minor and
Detailed Heads

Actuals

Non-Plan Plan Total Non-Plan Plan Total Non-Plan Plan Total Non-Plan Plan Total

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Budget Estimates Revised Estimates Budget Estimates

2010 - 2011 2011 - 2012 2011 - 2012 2012 - 2013

(Rs. in lakhs)

1

2500.0033 2500.002500.00 --  --  -- Subsidies 2500.002500.00 2500.001600.00  -- 1600.00

06 Subsidy for purchasle of

Yellow-Blalck Motor

Cycles/Autorickshaws/Taxis (Plan)

18.32 100.00 100.00 500.00 500.00100.00 --  --  --  -- 100.0018.32

33 100.00 100.00100.00 --  -- Subsidies 100.00 500.0018.32 --  -- 500.0018.32

07 Grants to K. T. C. for gratuity

payment (Non-Plan)
500.00250.00 500.00 700.00 700.00500.00 --  --  --  -- 500.00250.00

500.0031 500.00500.00 --  --  -- Grant-in-aid 700.00500.00 700.00250.00  -- 250.00

08 Goa Bus Replacement Scheme (P) 175.00 175.00 500.00 500.00175.00 --  --  --  --  -- 175.00 -- 

33 175.00 175.00175.00 --  -- Subsidies 175.00 500.00 --  --  -- 500.00 -- 

09 Golden Jublee Grants to Motor

Cycle/Autorickshaws/Private Bus

Operators Associations (P)

15.00 15.00 15.00 15.0015.00 --  --  --  --  -- 15.00 -- 

50 15.00 15.0015.00 --  -- Other charges 15.00 15.00 --  --  -- 15.00 -- 

10 Medical Retirement  Scheme for

KTC employees (P)
500.00 500.00 500.00 --  --  --  --  --  --  -- 500.00 -- 

31 500.00 500.00500.00 --  --  -- Grant-in-aid 500.00 --  --  --  --  -- 

911 Deduct - Recoveries of

Overpayment

-0.05 --  --  --  --  --  --  --  --  --  -- -0.05

01 Deduct - Recoveries of overpayment

of previous year

-0.05 --  --  --  --  --  --  --  --  --  -- -.05

50  --  --  --  --  --  --  -- Other charges -0.05 --  --  -- -0.05

5053 Capital Outlay on Civil Aviation 5000.00 2000.00 2000.00 1000.00 1000.002000.002000.00 --  --  --  -- 5000.00
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13DEMAND NO.

Demand, Major, Sub-Major, Minor and
Detailed Heads

Actuals

Non-Plan Plan Total Non-Plan Plan Total Non-Plan Plan Total Non-Plan Plan Total

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Budget Estimates Revised Estimates Budget Estimates

2010 - 2011 2011 - 2012 2011 - 2012 2012 - 2013

(Rs. in lakhs)

1

02 Airports 5000.00 2000.00 2000.00 1000.00 1000.002000.002000.00 --  --  --  -- 5000.00

800 Other Expenditure 5000.00 2000.00 2000.00 1000.00 1000.002000.002000.00 --  --  --  -- 5000.00

01 Construction of new International

Airport at Mopa, Pernem (Plan)

5000.00 2000.00 2000.00 1000.00 1000.002000.00 --  --  --  -- 2000.005000.00

53 2000.00 2000.002000.00 --  -- Major Works 2000.00 1000.005000.00 --  -- 1000.005000.00

5055 Capital Outlay on Road Transport 1941.91 4608.50 4608.50 6444.50 6444.504608.504608.50 --  --  --  -- 1941.91

050 Land and Buildings 991.91 3908.50 3908.50 3444.50 3444.503908.503908.50 --  --  --  -- 991.91

01 Construction of Bus Stand (P) 400.00 1744.50 1744.50 1744.50 1744.501744.50 --  --  --  -- 1744.50400.00

53 1744.50 1744.501744.50 --  -- Major Works 1744.50 1744.50400.00 --  -- 1744.50400.00

02 Establishment of Driver

Training/Tersting Facilities (Plan)

400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00400.00 --  --  --  -- 400.00400.00

53 400.00 400.00400.00 --  -- Major Works 400.00 400.00400.00 --  -- 400.00400.00

03 Construction of Office Buildings

(Plan)

191.91 264.00 264.00 300.00 300.00264.00 --  --  --  -- 264.00191.91

53 264.00 264.00264.00 --  -- Major Works 264.00 300.00191.91 --  -- 300.00191.91

04 Construction of Ultra Modern Bus

Stand at Margao (P)
1500.00 1500.00 1000.00 1000.001500.00 --  --  --  --  -- 1500.00 -- 

53 1500.00 1500.001500.00 --  -- Major Works 1500.00 1000.00 --  --  -- 1000.00 -- 

190 Investment in Public Sector  and

Other Undertakings

950.00 700.00 700.00 3000.00 3000.00700.00700.00 --  --  --  -- 950.00

01 Kadamba Transport Corporation Ltd.

(Plan)

375.00 700.00 700.00 3000.00 3000.00700.00 --  --  --  -- 700.00375.00

54 700.00 700.00700.00 --  -- Investments 700.00 3000.00375.00 --  -- 3000.00375.00
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1

02 Financial Assistance under

JNNURM for Urban Transport

System.

575.00 --  --  --  --  --  --  --  --  --  -- 575.00

31  --  --  --  --  --  --  -- Grant-in-aid 575.00 --  --  -- 575.00


